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Summary

The Advanced Fee service within the Mercury Network® Secure platform now allows your organization's
admin(s) to perform mass updates of fees associated to products/vendors in a more efficient manner, and in
real time.

Sample Templates

*These are used in step 3 of the export of fee sheet instructions if none are present.

testxlsx

(see original in attached files)

Overview

Any user in your organization will be able to navigate to the page (Preferences > VMP Client Order Setup >
Advanced Fee), but only the admin, and those designated by their admin, will be able to leverage this new
utility. Please contact your admin to have your appropriate staff enabled for this feature. If your organization
has never leveraged this feature, please contact our Support (mercuryinfo@corelogic.com) or your account
representative to have your system set up for this service.

Instructions

To export your existing setup fee sheets:

1. You will see the list of Fee table sheets that are available to export when you click on the Fee Panel
dropdown. From that list, you can select a specific sheet to export or select the "All" option to export all
the sheets available into a spreadsheet.

2. When you click, "Export Data" the spreadsheet gets exported.
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Export

Fee Panel: [-—- v | Export Data
|

test123

DEFAULT

bt mortgage test sheet
Testing

Tool Inform fest123

3. When there is no data present to export, you will receive the error message that says “No FeeTable Data
Present for selection.”

Export

No FeeTable Data Present for selection.

To import your fee sheet(s):

1. You can upload the fee sheet by clicking on the Browse button.
2. Once the file is selected, two options will be displayed:

a. 'Upload Type'

AND

b. 'Sheet Tab to Process'.

Upload Type:

1. For the Upload Type, select either Full Fee Sheet or Partial Fee Sheet from the dropdown list.
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Upload Fee Sheet

AdvancedFees_4158748180_Fee Template 1.xlsx Browse
Upload Type
Choose... v

Full Fee Sheet

Partial Fee Sheet

2. If Full Fee Sheet is selected from the dropdown, it indicates that the uploaded spreadsheet should be
treated as your entire fee table. If there are rows that have been deleted since the previous submission,
you will be prompted to delete these fees from the system.

3. If Partial Fee Sheet is selected, it means the upload process will not attempt to detect any missing fees
from the spreadsheet.

Sheet Tab to Process:

1. When the Sheet Tab to Process is selected, you can see the list of different sheets that are available in the
spreadsheet which was uploaded. From that list, you can then select a specific sheet to upload or select
All option to upload all the sheets available in that spreadsheet and click Submit.
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Sheet Tab to Process

Choose... A4
All

Fee Template 10
Fee Template 11
Fee Template 12
Fee Template 13
Fee Template 14
Fee Template 15
Fee Template 2
Fee Template 3
Fee Template 4
Fee Template 6
bp Fee Template 7
Fee Template 8
Fee Template 9
bp Fee Template 1

L

History

e When the fee sheet is submitted, a new row will be created automatically under the History section that
shows the details, and once it is processed, the status will display as, "Completed".

History

SubmissioniD Date Submitted Submitted By Submission Type Last Updated Status Result
2924290d-c9cT-4 7d5-a339- 01/24/2024 12:47 Brittant FeeShetFullLipdate U1/247 2024 12:47 Complete  Success
#9371 cfa0h oM Thompson M
Tdc16801-7762-4a7e-bada- 01/24/2024 12:49 Brittant FeeSheetFullupdate 01/24/2024 12:49 Complete Missing rows
9Ba254624ai4 L) Thompson M
a93e9eih-50d2-4142-93c3- 01/24/2024 12.53 Belttant FeuSheotincremental  01/24/2024 12:53 Complete  Succrss
7230922207 M Thompson M

adld 5-a 1242024 2:23 Brittani FeaShestFulllipdote 0172472024 2:33 Complete  Invalid
AbHabbih/ b9 m Thompson M spreadsheet.

e If the result is "Success” that means the fee sheet had been processed successfully and you will see the
detailed results by clicking on that entry.
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History

Date Submitted Submitted By Submission Type Last Updated Stans

20242904-c0c7-47d5-a239- 01/24/2024 12:47 Brittani FeeSheetFullupdate 01/24/2024 12:47 Complete  Success
B932aleladh P Thompsan M

dC1G80I-7762-1ate-ba%a- 01/24/2024 12:4% Beittani FeeSheetFullupdate 01/24/2024 12:4% Complete Missing rows
9Ba254624a74 M Thampsan M

a93e9e5h-56d2-4142-93¢3- 01/24/2024 12:53 Brittani FecSheetincremental  01/24/2024 12:53  Complete  Success
722b9f23a07c M Thompson M

c2bbd2ch-a312-4aa5-alet- 01/24/2024 2:23 Brittani FeeSheetFullupdate 01/24/2024 2:23 Complete  Invadd
A62ZBabGELTHY ] Thampsan M spreadshert

2924290d-c9c7-47d5-a239-8f932alefa%b

Process Fee Sheet Request

Rows Processed: 1073
Rows Tolal: 1073
Sheet Tab # Processed: 1
Submitted time: D
Last updated:
Status:
Results:

Fee sheel test123 proc

Back to
List
If the result says, "Missing Rows", it means that the fee sheet has been processed successfully, however there
are certain rows that are missing in the spreadsheet but are available in the database. You will only see this
result if you have selected the Upload Type as "Full Fee Sheet". You can see the rows that were missing in the

spreadsheet by clicking on that entry. By clicking the Delete button, you can remove the missing fee rows in the
database that were not listed in the spreadsheet.

History

SubmissionlD Date Submitted Submitted By Submission Type Last Updated Stans

20242904-c0c7-47d5-a239- 01/24/2024 12:47 Brittani FeeSheetFullupdate 01/2472024 12:47 Complete  Success
B932aleladh P Thompsan M

dC1G80I-7762-Yate-ba%a- 01/24/2024 12:4% Beittani FeeSheetFullupdate 01/24/2024 12:4% Complete Missing rows
9Ba254624a74 P Thampsan M

a93e9e5h-56d2-4142-93¢3- 01/24/2024 12:53 Brittani FecSheetincremental  01/24/2024 12:53  Complete  Success
722b9f23a07c M Thompson M

c2bbd2ch-a312-4aa5-alet- 01/24/2024 2:23 Brittani FeeSheetFullupdate 01/24/2024 2:23 Complete  Invadd
A62ZBabGELTHY ] Thampsan M spreadshert

For more information, visit corelogic.com.
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fdc1680f-7762-4a7e-ba9a-98a254624a74

Process Fee Sheet Request

Rows Processed: 1062
Rows Total: 1062
Sheet Tab # Processed: 1
Submitted time:
Last upadated:
Status:

Results:

confirm if you would like

test123 processed suc

Back to
List

e If the result says "Invalid spreadsheet” that means fee sheet has not been processed successfully. By
clicking on that entry, you can see the reason why it failed to process and after making the necessary

changes. If you re-upload the fee sheet, it will get processed successfully.

e If you try to upload an invalid file type, then the result shows as Invalid spreadsheet.

For more information, visit corelogic.com or call XXX-XXX-XXXX.
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AXIS Fees

State

AK
AL
AR
AZ
AZ
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
CT
DC
DE
FL

GA
HI

County City ZipCode

Maricopa

Butte
Colusa

El Dorado
Fresno
Imperial
Los Angeles
Madera
Merced
Orange
Placer
Riverside
Sacramento
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Joaquin
Solano
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tulare
Ventura
Yolo

Adams

Arapahoe

Boulder

Denver

Douglas

Garfield Carbondale
Jefferson

Pitkin Aspen

Pitkin Snowmass

Pitkin Snowmass Village
San Migue Mountain Village
San Migue Placerville

San Migue Telluride

.FHA 1004

0
575
585
600
550
700
650
650
675
575
625
550
600
600
550
600
575
575
575
550
600
625
575
650
700
550
625
700
705
705
705
725
705

1025
705
1025
825
825
1025
1025
1025
575
650
575
625
575
825





Elko

Curry
Douglas
Klamath
Marion
Umatilla

Clallam
Clark
Cowlitz

550
750
530
500
550
505
530
600
550

550
600
550
600
905
625
905
575
675
550
675
650
700
565
550
650
800
Brookings 1000
Roseburg 1000
Klamath Falls 825
Salem 825
Pendleton 825
575
550
575
905
550
625
550
575

800
825
775
775

Grays Harbor 915

Jefferson
Kitsap

975
975





WA Klickitat 975
WA Mason 975
WA San Juan 0
WA Wahkiakum 775
WA Walla Walla 775
Wi 600
wv 650
Wy 905






Appraiser Fees

State

AK
AL
AR
AZ
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
co
CT
DC
DE
FL

County City

Alameda
Butte
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
Fresno
Humboldt
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Merced
Orange
Placer
Riverside
Sacramento

San Bernardino

San Diego
San Joaquin
San Mateo
Santa Clara
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tulare
Ventura
Yolo

Adams
Arapahoe
Boulder
Denver
Douglas
Eagle
Garfield
Jefferson
Pitkin

San Miguel

.FHA 1004

O/ O O o

680
600
600
600
600
815
600
815
550
600
600
600
550
600
550
600
550
550
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
600
550
600
615
665
665
665
665
665
765
765
665
765
765

500
565





FL Broward 615
FL Charlotte 615
FL Collier 615
FL Hillsborough 615
FL Indian River 615
FL Lee 615
FL Manatee 615
FL Martin 615
FL Miami-Dade 615
FL Monroe 615
FL Palm Beach 615
FL Pinellas 615
GA 0
HI 0
1A 0
ID 0
IL 485
IN 0
KS 0
KY 0
LA 515
MA 0
MD 500
ME 0
Ml 485
MN 500
MO 0
MS 0
MT 0
NC 565
ND 0
NE 0
NH 0
NJ 0
NM 0
NV 0
NY 0
OH 485
OK 0
OR 0
PA 500
RI 0
SC 500
SD 0
TN 0
TX 0
uTt 0
VA 0






VT

WA

Wi

WV

WY
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AXIS Fees

		State		County		City		ZipCode		.FHA 1004 URAR

		AK								0

		AL								575

		AR								585

		AZ								600

		AZ		Maricopa						550

		CA								700

		CA		Butte						650

		CA		Colusa						650

		CA		El Dorado						675

		CA		Fresno						575

		CA		Imperial						625

		CA		Los Angeles						550

		CA		Madera						600

		CA		Merced						600

		CA		Orange						550

		CA		Placer						600

		CA		Riverside						575

		CA		Sacramento						575

		CA		San Bernardino						575

		CA		San Diego						550

		CA		San Joaquin						600

		CA		Solano						625

		CA		Stanislaus						575

		CA		Sutter						650

		CA		Tulare						700

		CA		Ventura						550

		CA		Yolo						625

		CO								700

		CO		Adams						705

		CO		Arapahoe						705

		CO		Boulder						705

		CO		Denver						725

		CO		Douglas						705

		CO		Garfield		Carbondale				1025

		CO		Jefferson						705

		CO		Pitkin		Aspen				1025

		CO		Pitkin		Snowmass				825

		CO		Pitkin		Snowmass Village				825

		CO		San Miguel		Mountain Village				1025

		CO		San Miguel		Placerville				1025

		CO		San Miguel		Telluride				1025

		CT								575

		DC								650

		DE								575

		FL								625

		GA								575

		HI								825

		IA								550

		ID								750

		IL								530

		IN								500

		KS								550

		KY								505

		LA								530

		MA								600

		MD								550

		ME								0

		MI								550

		MN								600

		MO								550

		MS								600

		MT								905

		NC								625

		ND								905

		NE								575

		NH								675

		NJ								550

		NM								675

		NV								650

		NV		Elko						700

		NY								565

		OH								550

		OK								650

		OR								800

		OR		Curry		Brookings				1000

		OR		Douglas		Roseburg				1000

		OR		Klamath		Klamath Falls				825

		OR		Marion		Salem				825

		OR		Umatilla		Pendleton				825

		PA								575

		RI								550

		SC								575

		SD								905

		TN								550

		TX								625

		UT								550

		VA								575

		VT								0

		WA								800

		WA		Clallam						825

		WA		Clark						775

		WA		Cowlitz						775

		WA		Grays Harbor						915

		WA		Jefferson						975

		WA		Kitsap						975

		WA		Klickitat						975

		WA		Mason						975

		WA		San Juan						0

		WA		Wahkiakum						775

		WA		Walla Walla						775

		WI								600

		WV								650

		WY								905





Appraiser Fees

		State		County		City		ZipCode		.FHA 1004 URAR

		AK								0

		AL								0

		AR								0

		AZ								0

		CA								680

		CA		Alameda						600

		CA		Butte						600

		CA		Colusa						600

		CA		Contra Costa						600

		CA		Del Norte						815

		CA		Fresno						600

		CA		Humboldt						815

		CA		Los Angeles						550

		CA		Madera						600

		CA		Marin						600

		CA		Merced						600

		CA		Orange						550

		CA		Placer						600

		CA		Riverside						550

		CA		Sacramento						600

		CA		San Bernardino						550

		CA		San Diego						550

		CA		San Joaquin						600

		CA		San Mateo						600

		CA		Santa Clara						600

		CA		Solano						600

		CA		Sonoma						600

		CA		Stanislaus						600

		CA		Sutter						600

		CA		Tulare						600

		CA		Ventura						550

		CA		Yolo						600

		CO								615

		CO		Adams						665

		CO		Arapahoe						665

		CO		Boulder						665

		CO		Denver						665

		CO		Douglas						665

		CO		Eagle						765

		CO		Garfield						765

		CO		Jefferson						665

		CO		Pitkin						765

		CO		San Miguel						765

		CT								0

		DC								0

		DE								500

		FL								565

		FL		Broward						615

		FL		Charlotte						615

		FL		Collier						615

		FL		Hillsborough						615

		FL		Indian River						615

		FL		Lee						615

		FL		Manatee						615

		FL		Martin						615

		FL		Miami-Dade						615

		FL		Monroe						615

		FL		Palm Beach						615

		FL		Pinellas						615

		GA								0

		HI								0

		IA								0

		ID								0

		IL								485

		IN								0

		KS								0

		KY								0

		LA								515

		MA								0

		MD								500

		ME								0

		MI								485

		MN								500

		MO								0

		MS								0

		MT								0

		NC								565

		ND								0

		NE								0

		NH								0

		NJ								0

		NM								0

		NV								0

		NY								0

		OH								485

		OK								0

		OR								0

		PA								500

		RI								0

		SC								500

		SD								0

		TN								0

		TX								0

		UT								0

		VA								0

		VT								0

		WA								0

		WI								0

		WV								0

		WY								0







